FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

RECORDATIC PA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: riease record the analysis documents or copy thereof.				
1	Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	John Hellwig		Name: TEKNION FURNITURE SYSTEMS LIMITED	
	Steven Verbeck		Internal Address:	
	Thomas M. Edwards	38		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NOV 3 0 1999 Yes No _X_			
	- COLORADIME		Street Address: 1150 Flint Road	
3	Nature of conveyance:		Street / Notices. 1150 Time Read	
	X Assignment Merger			
	Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Downsview State: Ontario ZIP: M3J 2J5 Country: Canada	
	Other		Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No _X_	
Exe	cution Date: November 12 and 23, 1999			
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	В.	Patent No.(s)	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
			Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X_	
Α.	Patent Application No.(s) 29/109,228			
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: David W.R. Langton 7 Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr				
			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
			X Enclosed (cheque No.	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Stre	et Address: Box 401, 40 King Street West	8.	Deposit account number:	
			02-2095	
•	r: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5H 3Y2 ntry: Canada		(NO need to attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	David W.R. Langton, Regn. 27,747	<u> </u>	November 29, 1999	
	Name of Person Signing Signature BP File # 8026-101/DL		Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: _4	
ΟΣΙΒ Νο (0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send control this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, JOHN HELLWIG, whose full post office address is 80 Fuller Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6R 2L5, STEVEN VERBEEK, whose full post office address is 55 Stoddart Drive, Aurora, Ontario, Canada L4G 2G2, and THOMAS M. EDWARDS, whose full post office address is 16996 Landing Drive, Spring Lake, Michigan, U.S.A. 49456 are joint inventors with ADAM LUEDKE of 11900 Seven Pines Drive, Holland, Michigan, U.S.A. 49424, of the design fully set forth in the application for Design Letters Patent of the United States filed August 13, 1999 as Serial No. 29/109,228, under the title CABINET;

AND WHEREAS TEKNION FURNITURE SYSTEMS LIMITED, a corporation of the Province of Ontario, of 1150 Flint Road, Downsview, Ontario, Canada M3J 2J5, has acquired from the said JOHN HELLWIG, STEVEN VERBEEK and THOMAS M. EDWARDS, their whole right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said design and in and to any Design Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by the said TEKNION FURNITURE SYSTEMS LIMITED and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said JOHN HELLWIG, STEVEN VERBEEK and THOMAS M. EDWARDS, hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said TEKNION FURNITURE SYSTEMS LIMITED, its successors and assigns, our whole right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the said design and in and to said application for Design

PATENT | REEL: 010428 FRAME: 0065

Letters Patent and any Design Letters Patent that may be obtained for the said design;

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees;

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Design Letters patent to said TEKNION FURNITURE SYSTEMS LIMITED, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said JOHN HELLWIG, STEVEN VERBEEK and THOMAS M. EDWARDS had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED AT Toronto Ontario, Canada, this day of November, 1999.

Witness

Ver Verbell

...3

SIGNED AT	PONTO. ONTORIO. Canada, this , 1999.
Mllwig	Steven Verbeek
Vitness SIGNED AT JES of Navember , 1999.	168614, Michigan, U.S.A., this 23 day
Denglicht Witness	Mms M Murns Thomas M. Edwards